

NUNDOR

SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

REO NUMBER DEP15771

1	PAGE
	1

04-12-7012

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

P. 304-586-3736 RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Wiseman Excavating Inc 17t. 1 Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.Q.B. 02/15/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT. AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "RICHARDSON BRANCH COMPLEX" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR SLAB FORK, WEST VIRGINIA, (RALEIGH CO.D. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/21/12 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULIN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

550678046

TELEPHONE

304-586-3736

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 6. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15771

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/15	/2012						
BID OPENING DAT	E:	04/12/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDITITHEIR ALL POTHE ST	ON, WE EMAIL TENTIA ARTING HAN 15	REQU ADDRE L BID TIME MINU	EST T SS AN DERS FOR TES A	E PRE-BID ATTENDE HAT ALL POTENTIAL DEFAX NUMBER. ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BIFTER THE BEGINNIMITED TO SIGN I	L BIDDERS INC ARRIVE PRIOR DDERS WHO ARR NG OF THE	TO IVE
4		IONS T	_		OM BECKLEY, WEST	VIDCINIA TA	V E
	WV RT. WV RT. IN LES FOR WV	16S/R 16S. STER, W 54S/ M	OBERT FOLL EST V ULLEN	C. B OW WV IRGIN S AND	YRD DRIVE TO WV 54/WV16 TOWARD M IA, KEEP RIGHT A MERGE INTO WV54 R HIGHWAY TO THE	RT. 54S/ ULLENS/SOPHIA ND FOLLOW SIG S/WV 97W/LEST	NS ER
	CONTAC	T & PH	ONE #	: MA	RK PROCTOR, 304-	465-1910	
	1) BY PROTEC CONTRA BURGES	REQUES TION, CTOR F	T, ON OFFIC OR TH	CD F E OF E CD	BTAINED BY THE F ROM THE WV DEPT. AML & R, WITH NO OR MAILING. CAL 499, EXT. 1668 0	OF ENVIRONME CHAGE TO THE L LAWRENCE	NTAL
	ON CD, AND OT ****T	TO PR	INT C EAS U TRACT	OMPAN PON R OR WI	ATIONS WILL BE M IES IN CHARLESTO EQUEST. LL BE RESPONSIBL	N, CLARKSBURG	
				SEE REV	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI	L NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	VAllen	シ			TELEPHONE SOY -580		DATE
TITLE	2 VINOV	FE	IN				04/12/2012
Vie 1	18 Sident		550	6780	46	ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15771

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

T 0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIM	NTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/15					
BID OPENING DATE	04/12	2/2012	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	TATION FOR REQUIRES EATO SUBMIT A WITH THE BEAFFIDAVIT IN AS EVIDENCE PROVISIONS VIRGINIA COFREE WORKPIN DISQUALE NOTICE TO FEMITHIN 365 IS RECEIVED	NIA CODE 21 A PUBLIC II ACH VENDOR AT THE SAME ID. THE ENG MUST BE SIGN E OF THE VEN OF ARTICLE DDE. FAILUN LACE AFFIDAN IFICATION ON PROCEED: TO CALENDAR DA D. UNLESS	- 1D-5 PROVIDES TH MPROVEMENT CONSTR THAT SUBMITS A BI TIME AN AFFIDAVI CLOSED DRUG-FREE NED AND SUBMITTED NDOR'S COMPLIANCE 1D, CHAPTER 21 ORE TO SUBMIT THE VIT WITH THE BID SUCH BID. HIS CONTRACT IS TAYS AFTER THE NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIER WILL BE CONSID	UCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLAINCE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID WITH THE F THE WEST SIGNED DRUG- SHALL RESULT O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
	RIGHT TO CANOTICE TO SUPPLIED AF	ANCEL THIS (THE VENDOR RE OF AN IN	RECTOR OF PURCHAS CONTRACT IMMEDIAT IF THE MATERIALS FERIOR QUALITY OR NS OF THE BID AND	ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
	THE HIGHER RATES AS ES TO WEST VIF (PREVAILING ARBITRATION	OF THE U.S STABLISHED I RGINIA CODE G WAGE RATES N: ANY REFI	ACTOR OR SUBCONTR DEPARTMENT OF L FOR RALEIGH COUNT 21-5A, ET,SEQ. S APPLY TO THIS P ERENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR	ABOR MINIMUM WAG Y, PURSUANT ROJECT.) RBITRATION OR	E
	REQUIRED BY	STATE LAW	CONTAINED IN TH	IS CONTRACT	
	10.0000 0.00			The Article Afficial Afficiation of the Control of	
SIGNATURE	11/1/10.5	SEE RI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DATE	. ,
TITLE, CI	Men	FEIN	304-58	36-3736	4/12/2012
Vie 1005	ident	550678046	,	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25124

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15771**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SALE	•	SI	IIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/15/				Detionations:			1			
BID OPENING DATE:		04/12/	2012			BID	OP	ENING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LIME	OU			CAT.	ITCM		Ť			
CINE	Q0/	ANTIT	UUF	NO.	11 CM	NOMBER		UNIT PRICE		AWOON
	OR IN PERTA WORKE A CER ALL OF OF TH (XX) OF COI ISSUA THE B COVER () FURNI	INING TO RS' COM TIFICAT F THE IS CONTINSURAN MERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU AGE REQUEST OF THE PROOUNT EQ	PENSATE FROM TEMS OF T	N INS S CON FION: WOR CHECK JCCES ERAL ACT. THE IS \$ (INS BUILD O 100	TITUTE TRACT A VENDO KERS' C ED BELO SFUL VE LIABILI UNLESS MINIMU 250,000 URANCE: ERS RIS % OF TH	RE HEREBY R IS REQUOMPENSATI W WILL BE NDOR SHAL TY INSURA OTHERWIS M AMOUNT SUCCESS K - ALL F E AMOUNT	I DIR ION A L L SE OF SFU OF	ED TO PROVID IF SUCCESSE REQUIREMENT FURNISH PROOF TO SPECIFIED IN INSURANCE L VENDOR SHARE THE CONTRACT	E UL. F	AMOUNT
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE STATE	ID PAYA TTED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE OCABLE NT SURE OF WES	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR PROVI LETTER TY CON	THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED OF MPANY GINIA	STATE D AS A ISH A P OF THE IN THE CREDIT, AUTHOR . A LE	OF WEST NO BID BOND REFORMANCE AMOUNT OF BOND IZED TO ITTER OF O	IR CE OF CF FU ORE	TAL AMOUNT OF GINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESSE BOND AND LABTHE CONTRACT ERTIFIED CHERNISHED BY ABUSINESS INDIT SUBMITTE OR PROJECTS	BE UL OR CK,	
	UNDER ACCEP	\$100,0 TABLE I	00. F N LIE	PERSO J OF	NAL OR THE 5%	BUSINESS BID BOND,	СН	ECKS ARE NOT ERFORMANCE		
	()	OR LAB	ANCE E	BOND: ROOF	A TWO ING SYS	(2) YEAF TEM WILL	BE	AINTENANCE A REQUIREME	NT	
SIGNATURE	MI			SEE HE	VEHSE SIDE FC	R TERMS AND CO	NUIT		DATE	
M	White	ems				304-58	36-	3736	04	-12-2012
TITLE Lesi	last	FE	5501	780	46					TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15771

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/15/	2012						
BID OPENING DATE:		04/12/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
·	REV. 1 AML CO (EXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64 *****	NTRACT ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748 ******	OR IN DATE: S ORI O DET THIS NAL O MENTS OR W ***** CO A STA RING	FORMA 01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV **** NTRAC TE CO TO PE	TION FORM OMB #1 1/2013) IS ATTAC FORM TO OBTAIN E YOUR ELIGIBILI REQUIREMENT UNI 029-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE S.OSMRE.GOV ************************************	CHED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML DER 30 CFR 874.16 ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT ***********************************	*
	LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO WV 253 WEST V	ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP 05, PH	ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX, . 304	S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD -558- TE CO	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA I ING 3, ROOM 319, 7890. DE 21-11-11 REQU	THE CONTRACTORS ORS LICENSE MAY B OIVISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON,	E
I		ON TH		Ε:	11160mm C = 11	T	
		CTORS			Wiseman Excavating	tnc	
					.W.Voy 3,641		•
	COPY 0		R CON	TRACT CONTR	ACT.	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
SIGNATURE	m	,		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
M	KWI	en			TELEPHONE	36-3736 DATE	4-12-2012
TITLE Preside	Int		55067	18016			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15771

PAGE

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		E .	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS		
02/15/	2012			2000	Color Character Color Co	12.005/Gregoria (coases) (coases (coases) (coases)	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/12/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				APP	LICABLE LAW		
	& REGU "REQUE DIVISI	LATION ST FOR	S, AN QUOT	D THE ATION	E CODE, PURCHAST INFORMATION PRO "ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERNI	VIDED IN THE PURCHASING	.ES
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	WHICH CONTRADICT	rs
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WI TO PR NSTRUC	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPECIFIED ALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	TER THE OFFICIAL E EVENT THAT A ED, THE NOTICE T	-
	THE COBY CUSA TRADPROVISWORKMATHE COCONTRAOF THE	(A) TONTRACT TOM OF E GUAR TON, TONSHIP, ONTRACT CTOR F WORK. PAYMEN ISIBILI	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE OR ON NEI T SHA TY FO	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA THER LL RE R NEG RING	OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MAN ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEE REAL FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPTALIGENCE OR FAULT WITHIN THE GUARA	RANTEE ESTABLISH IN THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE ATERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT E D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANT TANCE NOR THE ACTOR OF TY MATERIALS, AN	DF BY NCE
	M			SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	-
SIGNATURE	11/1/20	in			TELEPHONE	DA DA	1 0 4 - 1 7 - 2012

550678046



MODUMA

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15771

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

	***************************************								•	
DATE PR		TER	MS OF SAI	ιE	SHIPV	IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DAT	/2012	06 (10 (2012			DID	ODENTHO	TIME		7004
		04/12/		CAT.			OPENING		0.1	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	Ų	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
SIGNATURE	WRITTI CONTRA EXIST ANY FA CONTRA GUARAI AT IT: CONSTITALLOT FURTHI CONTA (3) IN PAI WITHOUT HAVE, THAN CERTII TO TEI (4) VENDOI PERMI MATER: PERMI (5)	EN NOTI (B) ACTOR W ING AT AILURES ACTOR I NTEE PE S EXPEN (C) RUED AS FED FOR (D) ER DEFI INED HE TERMINA (1) RT IN W UT PREJ PROVID THIRTY FIED MA RMINATE IT SHAL R TO: (A) IS FOR IALS TO (B) IS OR R FECHNIC DANCE W	CE. DURI ILL M THUE N RIOD RIOD SETHEN WGUD I REIN REIN REIN THITICE EALE L BE ALAND ALAND ELATE ELAT	E EXP NG THA ATO TOF LL OF AN THE ON AN THE CONTROL ON THE CONTROL	ENSE OF T E ONE-YEA IN THE PR F THE ACC E NEGLIGE HE WORK T BE CORRE EAR GUARA EXTENSION R THE CON S CONCERN TECHNICA ACT MAY B THE DIREC NY OTHER E CONTRAC AYS WRITT RECEIPT ESPONSIBI L NECESSA ORTATION THE JOB S Y AND ALL PERMITS. CATIONS: THIS CONTECT VERSE SIDE FOR TE	R GUARA OJECT T EPTANCE NCE OR HAT DEV CTED BY NTEE PE OF THE TRACT. ING REV L SPECI E CANCE TOR OF RIGHT O TOR IS EN NOTI REQUEST LITY OF RY DIVI OF EQUI ITE. REQUIR	NTEE PEO THE COUNTY OF THE COUNTY OF THE COUNTY OF THE SUBJUSTITE OF THE SUBJUSTICE	ERIOD, CONDITI E WORK. ISHIP O DURING DITTACT HALL NO RMANCE TON MAY DISTACT HALL NO RMANCE TON MAY DIT MAY DIT LES TOT LES TO	ONS F THE OR T BE TIME BE OR AY S D BY UL AYS	
TITLE	ne	Uhem				304-5	86 - 373	8 b	04	1-12-202
TITLE Pres	ilest	FE	5506	78046			AI	DDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15771

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

NUNDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/15/								
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/12/	2012		BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE F	CT. SA & SPEC L PROV PROPERL	ID S ARE ISION Y A P	INCO S, CL ART O	CHARDSON BRANCH RPORATED HERE IN AUSES AND CONDIT F THIS CONTRACT, D BY TRIAD ENGIN	BY ION	REFERENCE IS THEREIN ARE ID CONSISTS OF	
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAS THE CO	THE CATION S AS HE S SPECI YMENT.	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DAYS	ZED HE F OR A HAT	SCHEDULE OF ORM INCLUDED PPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT T	
	FOR PACOMPLE PAYMEN WORK	THE ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIC SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE AC D UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUMF	TUA SURE	F WORK THE AMOUNT OF LL QUANTITY OF S OR THE	
	FOR BA	ANKRUPT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THE STATE M , AND TERMINATE	1AY	DEEM THIS	
	######################################	1/2005	00 110		DOMESTIC			
	1. EX	(CEPT W JRCHASI	HEN A NG DI	UTHOR VISIO	DOMESTIC STEEL P IZED BY THE DIRE N PURSUANT TO SU USE OR SUPPLY ST	CTO JBSE	R OF THE CTION 2 BELOW	,
SIGNATURE //	011			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			
AU	CWW	en			TELEPHONE 304-58	36-	3736 DATE	4-12-2012
The Pres	. C. I	FE	5506	7804				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15771

PAGE

٥

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/15/2 BID OPENING DATE:	2012	04/12/201	2	RID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY UC	2.2	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PR		DE IN T	ROJECT OTHER THA HE UNITED STATES		
	Α.	CONSTRU OF OR O STRUCTU OR HIGH OR COOL EQUIPME SUCH PR STATE O	CTION O THER IM RE, INC WAYS, O ING OR NT, OR OJECTS, F WEST	F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN	LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATING TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	
	В.	SHAPED, FABRICA PROCESS SUCH OP HEARTH,	DRAWN, TED OR ED BY A ERATION BASIC	EXTRUDED, FORGE	RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	С.	AMERICA	AND IN	BJECT TO THE JUR	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTAL ISDICTION OF THE	
	WR	E DIRECTO ITING, AU ODUCTS IF	THORIZE	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE	ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
	Α.	EXCEED TOTAL C	ONE TEN ONTRACT	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE	
SIGNATURE	1/1,	(₂ –	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDATE	
TILE	// /	FEIN		304-58	6-3736 64	-12-2012
Tile fresid	lat	550	2678046	6	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15771 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/15/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

TELEPHONE 304-586-3736

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

550678046



>HZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

T O

RFQ NUMBER DEP15771

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

LIBERTY WV 25124

*405112416

RT 1 BOX 190

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/15	/2012						
OPENING DATE	E:	04/12/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	TO BE 20% OF PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY	UNREAS R MORE CTS. I CTS TO SURPLU IMENT O IF DOME	ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	OST OF DOMESTIC UCH COST IS UNRE N THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, G D OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS.	ASONABLE IF I FOR FOREIGN M LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTI UNITED STATE MAY BE SUPPLI	T IS ADE AL S ED
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN THAN OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	SIONS, MINES T MUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THEXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASOR DOMESTIC PRODUWRITING, A REEVTBID FOR SUCH DATE IN THEIR BIDINUM, GLASS OR S	E SPENDING UN LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOW CTS, THE SPEN ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODU IF THEY ARE	IT ER DING
	REV. 3					8	
		FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTI	ON
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE	ISSUING	RED
	AND A	LIST O	F ALL ATION	PART S FOR	INEER SHALL PREP IES THAT HAVE PR THE PROJECT. T D TO THE BUYER I	OCURED DRAWIN HE ADDENDUM A	GS
	1			SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	NDITIONS	
ATURE	N/11/10	mi			TELEPHONE	36-3736	DATE OY /12/2012
10	1/	FE	IN	7804	1.2	ADDRESS CHA	



ANDOR

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25124

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15771**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

								v		
DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	Α	F.0	.B,	FREIGHT	TERMS
02/15/ BID OPENING DATE	The state of the s	06 (10 (2012			222	ODENTALO		70011	
		04/12/		CAT.		BID	OPENING		:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT	PRICE	AMO	UNT
	SEND AWHICH (2) TINTERE OPENING (3) ABIDDER THE SAORIGINADDENIADDENIADDENIA	THE BUYESTED POSTED PATE WITHIN SE AND AME RULHAL BID DUM DOCUM THA BID DUM TH	OF TH NTRAC ER SH ARTIE . AN FOUR ENDA SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	ON. E ADD T IS ALL S S AND Y ADD TEEN SHOUL TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	THE ARCHITENDUM TO ISSUED. END THE AMOUNT OF THE STAULATIONS THE STAULE ONLY EXCENTED THE ANDATE OF THE OF	THE STA DDENDUM SSARY, JLD BE PRIOR ALLY AC ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P	GINEER S TE AGENC TO ALL EXTEND T RECEIVED TO THE B KNOWLEDG CHASING PLY TO T PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE O	HALL ALSO Y FOR HE BID BY THE ID ED BY ALL DIVISION HE AN FOR AN		
	EXHIB1	T 10								
					DEGUY		us ne			
					KEQUI:	STITON	NO.: .DE	P15771		
	ADDEN	OUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE NE SPECIFICA	ECESSAR	Y REVISI		6	
	ADDEND	OUM NO.	's:			u				
	NO. 1		•••							
SIGNATURE //	011			SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS	DATE		
	C/Mel.	m				304-50	86-3736	DATE	1/12/2	012
TITLE Vice Pres	ilnt	FE	55067	8046			ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15771

04-12-2012

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

*405112416

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/15/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/12/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .. SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-586-3736



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP15771

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

*
W
R
L

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/15/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: GN-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15771 BID OPENING DATE: 4/12/2012 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-586-3789 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUR TELEPHONE DATE 4-12-2012 304-586-3736

550678046



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BFQ NUMBER DEP15771 AAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Wiseman Excovating Inc Rt. 1 Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

SH

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 02/15/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGMATURE DATE 04-12-2012 TELEPHONE 304-586-3736

550678046 WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Richardson Branch Complex DEP15771

Contractor's Bid Sheet

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
*****	*******		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	*****************
1.0	1	Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount	s 22,000 00	s 22,000 00
2.0	1	Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of total bid amount	s 7,500°	s 7,500 00
3.0	1	Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid amount		\$ 2,500 00
4.0	1	Site Preparation-per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount	\$10,00000	\$ 10,000 00
5.1	2220	Silt Fence-per linear foot	\$ 5 00	\$ 11,100 00
5.2	200	Super Silt Fence-per linear foot	\$ 15 00	\$ 3,000 00
5.3	5	Rock Check Dam-per each	\$ 500 00	\$ 2,500 00
5.4	2	Gravel and Wire Mesh Temporary Drop Inlet Protection-per each	\$ 200 20	\$ 400 00
5.5	670	Diversion Dike, per linear foot	\$ 15 00	\$ 10.050 00
5.6	1600	9 inch Straw Wattle, per linear foot	\$ 12 8	\$. 19,200 00
5.7	2	Construction Entrance, per each	\$ 2,5000	\$ 5,00000
6.0	4	Revegetation, per plan view acre	\$ 2,000	\$ 8000 00
7.1	533	Rip Rap "Vee" Channel, D ₅₀ = 12", per linear foot	\$ 80 00	5 42,640
7.2	380	Type B Matting 1.5' depth "Vee" Channel, per linear foot.	\$ 30 50	s 11, 400 00
7.3	800	Type B Matting 2.0' depth "Vee" Channel, per linear foot.	\$ 32 00	\$ 25,60000
7.4	353	Vegetated 1.0' depth "Vee" Channel, per linear foot	\$ 15 00	s 5,245 00
7.5	181	Vegetated 1.5' depth "Vee" Channel, per linear foot	\$ 18 00	\$ 3.258
7.6	182	Vegetated 3.0' depth "Vee" Channel, per linear foot	\$ 20 00	\$ 3.640 00
7.7	1	Low Water Crossing-per each	\$ 3,000 00	\$ 3,000
7.8	2	Splash Pad, per each	\$ 500	\$ 1.000
7.9	52	18 inch HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$ 125 20	\$ 6,500 00
7.10		36 inch HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$ 15000	\$ 12,750
7.11	1	WVDOH Type "G" Inlet, per each	\$ 3,000	\$ 3.000 00
7.12		Wingwall, per each	\$ 3.000	\$ 3,000 00
9.0	4900	Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard	\$ 7 5	\$ 34.300 00
10.0	2400	Soil Cover, per cubic yard (approx. = 1 ft cover over 1.5 acres)		\$ 19.2000
11.1	1	Modified Bat Gate Seal, per each	\$ 13,5000	\$ 13.500 00
11.2	2	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag), per each	\$ 150 00	\$ 300 <u>\$\$</u> \$XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
5888	5555555	***************************************	88888888	

Total: 289,633

.6_

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Wiseman Excurring Inc Tax Payer ID No.: 304 55067804 6 Address: Rt. Box 190 City: Liberty State: WV Zip Code: 25124 Phone: 304-586-373 (Fax No.: 304-586-3789 E-mail address: jwpoca 12@001.com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Joseph I Wisaman, have the express authority to certify that:
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

X See Attached X

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: Wisewan Exceeding Inc

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone #	
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:	
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



Parent Entity

(249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc (249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

All ORT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (249011) Wiscinan Excavating Inc

	Fig. 1 . 4 . 3 173 m 42 Aug	% Ownership	Regin Date	End Date
Description	Reinted Entity	70 0 1111-111	1/1/2009	
· President	(249012) Bradley I Wiscanni		1/1/2009	
Treasurer	(249012) Bradley I Wissman			
Vice President	(249013) Joseph I Wissimon		1/1/2005	
5- 91	(249013) Joseph I Wissimus	20%	1/1/2009	
Shareholder	11 - AND 11 - AND 12	20%	1/1/2009	
Shandrolder	(249014) Shadene Wiseman	2073	1/1/2009	
Secretary	(249014) Shodene Wiscoran			
Shoreholder	(249012) Bradicy I Wiscomen	60%	1/1/2009	

Brad Wiseman, President

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Agency WV	DEP		25
REQ.P.O#	DEP	15771	

BID BOND

			Wiseman Excavating, Inc.
of Liberty	West Virg	inia	_, as Principal, and Western Surety Company
of Sioux Falls	S. Dakota	_, a corporation o	rganized and existing under the laws of the State of
S. Dakota with its princip	pal office in the City of Siou	ıx Falls	_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
			(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
USB V V VS VS	Mr. Company of the Co		ninistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	, ž š.		
The Condition of the ab	oove obligation is such that wh	ereas the Principa	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
			as the "Richardson Branch Complex"
project near Slab Fork			
project treat even . ev.			
NOW THEREFORE,			
(a) If said bid shall be	rejected or		
(b) If said bid shall be	accepted and the Principal sh	nall enter into a co	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other	er bonds and insurance require	ed by the bid or p	roposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly	understood and agreed that th	ne liability of the S	urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this			6
way impaired or affected by any	extension of the time within w	and agrees that the obligee	he obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extens	ion.		
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, Principal and Surety have	hereunto set thei	r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	12 52 53		be signed by their proper officers, this
12th day of April		,	
Principal Corporate Seal		987	Wiseman Excavating, Inc.
3	30	20	(Name of Principal)
			By Jaffel Wen
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
6		1162	Vice President
ia "	97		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		97	Western Surety Company
**************************************	Î	1 0	(Name of Surety)
		9	Daurna S. Chandle
			Attorney-in-Fact .

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Neely R Arthur Jr, Dawnna L Chandler, David M Jennings, Timothy J White, Mary Ann Cline, James Craig Lett, Craig J Krenzel, Individually

of Winfield, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 13th day of April, 2011.

WES

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul W. Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

S

On this 13th day of April, 2011, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

CERTIFICATE

Leb Frell D. Krell, Notary Public

SE AV

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Putnom TO-WET:
I, state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excavating Ine; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excavating Inc (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Wiseman Excavating Inc (Company Name)
By: Joh & Wien
Title: Vice President
Date: 04-11-2012
11 July 1 1 2012
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of
By Commission expires OHOW 30, 2016
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNNA L. CHANDLER 315 SHADY LANE ST. ALBANS, WY 25177 (Notary Rublic)
My commission expires October 30, 2016 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. TATEORS TO A STATE OF AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
MA = 35.0000

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Wiseman Excavating Inc	- A12
Authorized Signature: Wrow	Date: 04-11-2012
State of West Virginia	
County of Putnam, to-wit:	. 20.12
Taken, subscribed, and swort to before the	
My Commission expires UTI DU 2016.	by Valor Aller
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNNA L. CHANDLER 315 SHADY LANE ST. ALBANS, WY 25177 My commission expires October 30, 2016	: Dawnia & Chandler